
Bon Secours Hospital Dublin
Glasnevin, Dublin 9, D09 YN97
t: 01 806 5300
e: dublininfo@bonsecours.ie
www.bonsecours.ie/dublin

Bon Secours Clinic Cavan
t: 049 433 2697
e: cavanclinic@bonsecours.ie
www.bonsecours.ie/cavan-clinic 

CONSULTANTS DIRECTORY - DECEMBER 2025 UPDATE
Referrals can be sent via Healthlink. Medical Liaison - Anna-Lise Mion - amion@bonsecours.ie or 087 144 4204

Dr Ranbir Kaulsay (Bons) 	 085 238 3373 	rkaulsay@bonsecours.ie Prof Karen Boland 	 01 529 3472 	 kbolandrooms@privateclinic.ie
Prof Danny Cheriyan 	 087 090 2439 	dannycheriyan@bonsecours.ie
Dr Shamindra Direkze (Bons) 	 085 262 9965 	sdirekzeoffice@imeddoc.com
Prof Ferga Gleeson (Bons) 	 087 711 3535 	ferga.gleeson@healthmail.ie 
Dr Barry Hall 	 089 427 7730 	barry.hall@healthmail.ie
Dr Karl Hazel 	 087 333 3429 	hazelprivaterooms@healthmail.ie
Dr Jack Hollingsworth (Bons) 	 01 278 4363 	 jhollingsworthrooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Nadeem Iqbal 	 083 022 0213 	carolinegeraghty@beaumont.ie
Dr Orlaith Kelly (Bons) 	 083 873 9262 	orlaith.kelly@healthmail.ie
Mr Eadhbhard Mulligan (Bons) 	 01 645 9650 	 emullganrooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Seamus Murphy (Bons/Cavan) 	01 529 3477  	 drseamusmurphy@privateclinic.ie
Prof Frank Murray 	 087 297 6907 	frankmurraybpc@beaumont.ie
Dr Conor O Brien (Bons) 	 01 676 3489 	 cobrienrooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Aoibhlinn O Toole 	 087 244 2116 	aotoolerooms@bonsecours.ie
Prof Stephen Patchett 	 01 837 7538 	 spatchettrooms@bonsecours.ie
Prof John Ryan 	 089 964 4808  	johnryanrooms@beaumont.ie
Prof Subhasish Sengupta (Bons) 	087 065 2535 	sengupta@imeddoc.net
Prof Claire Smyth (Bons) 	 086 784 8442 	claire.smyth@healthmail.ie

Dr Colette Barry (Bons) 	 01 808 2335 	 cobarry@bonsecours.ie
Dr Ger Hosny (Bons) 	 085 871 7210 	ghosny_rooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Rory Mc Quillan (Bons) 	 087 349 2039 	rmcquillanrooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Vladimir Stoyanov (Bons) 	 01 920 3737 	 vladimir.stoyanov@healthmail.ie

Dr Angie Brown (Bons) 	 087 900 4766 	abrownrooms@bonsecours.ie

Dr Brendan Doyle (Bons) 	 01 697 8589 	 brendan.doyle@healthmail.ie

Dr Gael Javert (Cavan only) 	 049 433 2697 	cavanclinic@bonsecours.ie

Dr John Keaney (Bons) 	 087 699 0987 	office.john.keaney@blackrock-clinic.com

Dr Paul Keelan (Bons) 	 01 806 5394 	 andixon@bonsecours.ie

Dr Wisam Khider (Bons) 	 085 833 8700 	wkhider@bonsecours.ie 

Prof Brendan McAdam 	 087 981 9490 	brendanmcadamrooms@beaumont.ie

Dr Patrick O Boyle (Bons) 	 085 852 6080 	info@oboyle.ie 

Dr Venu Reddy (Cavan only) 	 049 433 2697 	cavanclinic@bonsecours.ie

Dr Lavanya Saiva (Bons)	 087 702 7940 	bsdheartclinic.ie	    

Dr Bhanu Prakash Srinivas (Bons) 	 085 856 9596 	bprakashsrinivas@bonsecours.ie

Dr Lorraine Jennings (Bons) 	 087 353 5769 	ljenningsderm@bonsecours.ie

Dr Fiona Keane (Bons) 	 087 670 9533 	fkeanerooms@bonsecours.ie

Dr Sandra Kirke (Bons) 	 01 645 9444 	 office.sandra.kirke@blackrockhealth.com

Dr Siona Ni Raghallaigh (Bons) 	 085 1013296 	 snrderm@bonsecours.ie

Dr Muireann Roche	 085 782 6284	 muireannrocherooms@beaumont.ie

Dr Nicholas Walsh (Bons) 	 01 206 4223 	 nicholaswalshdermatology@imeddoc.com

Prof Richard Watchorn 	 087 776 9544	 rwatchornrooms@beaumont.ie

Prof Margaret Griffin (Bons) 	 087 753 1061 	cathy.henry@beaconhospital.ie

Dr Matilde Zamuner (Bons) 	 01 268 8513 	 dr.zamuner@cervino.ie	

Prof Diarmuid Smith 	 01 857 2979 	 dsmithrooms@beaumont.ie

Prof Mohamed Amin 	 089 602 9450 	aminsecretary@materprivate.ie

Mr Adrien Gendre	 085 268 6196 	adrien.gendre@materprivate.ie

Mr Fergal Glynn (Bons) 	 087 667 5847 	fergalsec@blackrockhealth.com

Mr Michael Harney (Bons) 	 01 872 7939	 mharneyclinic@bonsecours.ie 

Mr Stephen Kieran 	 01 882 2622 	 Post or Healthlink 

Mr Sherif Mamdouh 	 089 268 1515 	sherifmamdouh@conceptmedical.ie

Prof James Paul O Neill 	 087 095 3210 	jamespaul.oneill@healthmail.ie

Mr Munish Shandilya (Bons) 	 083 097 1563 	munish.shandilya@whitfieldclinic.ie

Prof Peter Walshe (Bons) 	 01 884 1255 	 pwalsherooms@bonsecours.ie

ALLERGIST GASTROENTEROLOGIST / ENDOSCOPISTS

GENERAL INTERNAL MEDICINE

CARDIOLOGISTS

DERMATOLOGISTS

ENDOCRINOLOGISTS

ENT SURGEONS

GENERAL SURGEONS

AMAU - Acute Medical Assessment Unit 

t: 01 806 5444  e: dmau@bonsecours.ie (healthmail connected) 
e-referral: via Healthlink. Admitting Hours: Mon - Fri: 8am - 4pm  
Telephone Triage: Mon - Fri: 8am - 6pm

Prof Mayilone Arumugasamy	 087 445 0990 	marumugasamyrooms@bonsecours.ie
		  General & Upper GI

Prof John Burke (Bons) 	 085 242 6988 	johnp.burke@healthmail.ie
		  General & Colorectal

Mr Atakelet Ferede (Bons) 	 089 657 3916  aferede@bonsecours.ie	
		  General Surgeon

Prof Arnold Hill 	 01 809 3760 	 ahillrooms@bonsecours.ie
		  General, Breast & Endocrine

Mr David Kearney (Bons) 	 087 108 6175 	david.kearney@healthmail.ie
		  General & Colorectal

Ms Paula Loughlin (Bons/Cavan)	 083 339 9972  	paula.loughlin@healthmail.ie 
		  General & Colorectal

Ms Niamh McCawley  	 083 339 9972 	niamh.mccawley@healthmail.ie
		  General & Colorectal 

Prof Deborah McNamara 	 01 857 4885 	 dmcnamararooms@beaumont.ie
		  General & Colorectal

Prof Colm Power 	 087 233 8235 	colmpowerrooms@beaumont.ie
		  General & Breast

Mr William Robb 	 085 255 7132 	wrobbrooms@bonsecours.ie
		  General & Upper GI

Mr Anthony Stafford (Bons)	 01 261 4018 	 astafford@svcpc.ie
		  General & Colorectal

Consultants with (Bons) after their name have consulting rooms in Bon Secours Hospital Dublin. Consultants with (Cavan) after their name attend the Bon Secours Clinic Cavan.



Mr Adrian Brennan 	 086 825 9747 	adrianbrennanclinic@upmc.ie
		  Hip & Knee
Mr Neil Burke 	 01 526 2327 	 neilburke@upmc.ie
		  Hip & Knee
Mr James Cashman 	 01 882 2615 	 orthopaedics@bonsecours.ie
		  Hip & Knee
Ms Olivia Flannery 	 01 645 9526 	 olivia.flannery@blackrockhealth.com
		  Hand & Upper Limb
Mr Aaron Glynn (Bons) 	 01 808 2315 	 aglynnrooms@bonsecours.ie
		  Hip & Knee

Mr Yasir Hammad (Bons/Cavan)  	 01 806 5669  	 yasir.hammad@bonsecours.ie 
		  Hip & Knee 

Mr Mark Jackson 	 01 526 2190 	 markjackson@upmc.ie
		  Knee

Mr Paddy Kenny 	 01 645 9585 	 paddy.kenny@blackrockhealth.com
		  Hip & Knee

Mr Conor Moran   	 01 645 9671 	 c.moran@bonsecours.ie 
		  Foot & Ankle 

Mr James Walsh 	 087 436 8920 	admin@walshortho.ie
		  Foot & Ankle

GYNAECOLOGISTS

Prof Frank Murray	 087 297 6907 	frankmurraybpc@beaumont.ie
Dr Conor O Brien (Bons) 	 01 676 3489 	 cobrienrooms@bonsecours.ie
Prof John Ryan	 089 964 4808  	johnryanrooms@beaumont.ie

HEPATOLOGISTS
Dr Philip Hu 	 01 531 0079 	 philip.hu@imeddoc.net
Dr David Moore (Bons) 	 087 669 4048 	dmoorerooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Aliaksandr Mudrakouski 	 086 823 9362 	amudrakouskirooms@beaumont.ie
Dr Kathir Tamilmani 	 01 526 2106 	 pain@sportssurgeryclinic.com

PAIN MANAGEMENT

Dr Rory Mc Quillan (Bons) 	 087 349 2039 	rmcquillanrooms@bonsecours.ie

Dr Vladimir Stoyanov (Bons) 	 01 920 3737 	 vladimir.stoyanov@healthmail.ie 

NEPHROLOGISTS

Prof Donncha O Brien 	 01 645 9623 	 donncha.obrien2@blackrockhealth.com

NEUROSURGEON

Dr Liam O Siorain (Bons) 	 01 808 2332 	 palliativecaredublin@bonsecours.ie

PALLIATIVE CARE PHYSICIAN

Prof Oscar Breathnach 	 01 857 5880 	 oscarbreathnachrooms@beaumont.ie
Prof Liam Grogan 	 01 837 7547 	 laurakernan@beaumont.ie
Prof Patrick Morris 	 01 837 9299 	 pmorrisrooms@beaumont.ie
Prof Adrian Murphy 	 01 837 7547 	 adrianmurphyrooms@beaumont.ie

ONCOLOGISTS

Prof Nadeem Ajmal 	 087 223 1159 	najmal@bonsecours.ie
Mr Safwat Ibrahim 	 087 644 7899 	safwatplastics@beaumont.ie
Mr Fiachra Martin 	 087 363 0620 	fiachramartinrooms@beaumont.ie
Mr Jamie Martin Smyth 	 01 857 1384 	 jmsplasticsurgery@beaumont.ie
Mr Barry O Sullivan 	 087 930 2973 	bosullivanrooms@bonsecours.ie
Mr Paul Sullivan (Bons) 	 086 600 4388 	paulsullivanplastics@bonsecours.ie

PLASTIC SURGEONS

Prof Conor Burke (Bons) 	 01 837 1440 	 cburkerooms@bonsecours.ie 
Prof Richard Costello 	 01 809 3762 	 rcostellorooms@bonsecours.ie
Prof John Faul (Bons) 	 056 777 5280 	smithm74@upmc.ie 
Prof Ross Morgan (Bons) 	 01 851 1938 	 rossmorgan@rcsi.ie
Prof Emmet O Brien (Bons) 	 085 267 6829 	emmetobrienrooms@beaumont.ie 
Prof Dorothy Ryan (Bons)	 01 514 3288  	 dorothyryan@privateclinic.ie	

RESPIRATORY PHYSICIANS

Dr PJ Byrne 	 01 269 2442
Dr Gary Leonard 	 087 981 1711
Dr Marie O Neill 	 01 504 2065 	 info@marieoneill.ie

ORAL SURGEONS / DENTISTS

Dr Maurice Barry (Bons) 	 01 837 3372 	 mbarryrooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Natasha Jordan (Bons) 	 089 228 5525 	njordanrooms@bonsecours.ie 
Dr Ruth Lee (Bons) 	 087 900 5451 	rleerooms@bonsecours.ie
Dr Susan Sant (Bons) 	 01 213 5632 	 drsusansant@beacon.ie
Dr Catherine Sullivan (Bons) 	 083 898 0054 	sullivanrheumatology@hermitageclinic.ie

RHEUMATOLOGISTS

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS

ORTHOPAEDIC SURGEONS (Cont’d)

Ms Bianca Barea  	 01 837 9350 	 biancabarearooms@beaumont.ie 
Mr Mark Broe     	 01 837 9350  	 markbroerooms@beaumont.ie
Prof Niall Davis (Bons) 	 01 806 5656 	 nialldavisurology@bonsecours.ie
Mr James Forde (Bons) 	 083 883 5008 	jaforde@bonsecours.ie
Mr Hubert Gallagher (Bons) 	 01 289 8834 	 hubert.gallagher@healthmail.ie
Mr Usman M. Haroon (Bons/Cavan) 	085 851 4103 	uharoon@bonsecours.ie
Mr Ponnusamy Mohan 	 087 434 4264 	pmohanrooms@beaumont.ie
Mr Denis O’Sullivan (Bons) 	 01 645 9690 	 dosullivanurology@bonsecours.ie
Mr Richard Power (Bons) 	 01 806 5609 	 richardpowerurology@bonsecours.ie
Mr Mark Quinlan (Bons/Cavan) 	 085 747 9487 	markquinlan@beaumont.ie
Mr Gordon Smyth (Bons) 	 01 806 5622 	 gordonsmythurology@bonsecours.ie

UROLOGISTS

Prof Denis Harkin (Bons) 	 01 806 5644	 dharkinrooms@bonsecours.ie
Mr Elrasheid Kheirelseid (Bons) 	01 806 5643 	 EKheirelseid@bonsecours.ie
Prof Ciaran McDonnell 	 01 830 8241 	 cmcdonnell@mater.ie
Mr Seamus McHugh (Bons/Cavan) 	01 808 2362 	 smchughrooms@bonsecours.ie
Prof Daragh Moneley (Bons/Cavan) 087 615 3372 	daraghmoneley@beaumont.ie
Prof Peter Naughton (Bons)  	 01 809 3816 	 pnaughtonrooms@bonsecours.ie

VASCULAR SURGEONS

Mr Conor Bowe	 089 606 0284 	 bowesec@stjames.ie	

ORAL AND MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY  

Dr Declan Byrne 	 085 185 6492	  dbyrne@bonsecours.ie

GERIATRICIAN

Dr Zainab Barry 	 057 869 6767	 zainab.barry@healthmail.ie 
Dr Iram Basit (Bons) 	 01 645 9086 	 drbasitgynaecology@hermitageclinic.ie
Dr Kushal Chummun 	 01 248 3161 	 kchummun@rotunda.ie
Dr Yahya Kamal (Bons/Cavan) 	 087 362 5010 	office.yahya.kamal@blackrockhealth.com
Dr Reem Magzoub (Bons/Cavan) 	 01 806 5352   	medwards@bonsecours.ie   
Prof Edgar Mocanu  	 01 828 9528 	 lkeane@rotunda.ie
Prof Hassan Rajab 	 01 836 7610 	 Hassan.rajab@healthmail.ie
Dr Francois Saayman (Bons) 	 01 268 1035 	 fsaayman@bonsecours.ie	

OPHTHALMOLOGISTS

Mr Pavi Agrawal 	 087 483 5522 	dublineyesurgeon@healthmail.ie

Mr Tómas Burke 	 087 387 1333 	eyedept@bonsecours.ie 
Prof Paul Connell (Bons) 	 01 803 2878 	 eyedept@bonsecours.ie
Mr Edward Dervan (Bons) 	 085 208 2834 	edervanrooms@bonsecours.ie
Ms Aoife Doyle (Bons) 	 01 491 5722 	 eyedept@bonsecours.ie
Ms Susan FitzSimon (Bons) 	 01 832 0248 	 Susan@fitzsimon.ie
Ms Claire Hartnett (Bons) 	 087 768 5519 	chartnett@bonsecours.ie
Ms Brid Morris (Bons) 	 085 858 6822 	info@bmeyeclinic.ie
Ms Louise O Toole (Bons) 	 01 885 8656 	 eyedept@bonsecours.ie
Ms We Fong Siah (Bons) 	 01 248 1816 	 wfsiah.office@bonsecours.ie
Mr Max Treacy	 01 805 7076	 olive.crowther@medicaloptics.ie
Mr Shane Whithlow	 083 844 1114 	eyedept@bonsecours.ie


